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Margaret Jasso <Margaret.Jasso@txdot.gov> Thu, Jul 8, 2021 at 2:39 PM
To: "rabi0adhikari@gmail.com" <rabi0adhikari@gmail.com>, "bins.aryal@gmail.com" <bins.aryal@gmail.com>, "sigdelmanoj@gmail.com"
<sigdelmanoj@gmail.com>
Cc: Bill Boothe <Bill.Boothe@txdot.gov>, Minh Tran <Minh.Tran@txdot.gov>, Michael Sepeda <Michael.Sepeda@txdot.gov>, FTW_District Access Permits
<FTW_DistrictAccessPermits@txdot.gov>, Kumudvathi Budideti <Kumudvathi.Budideti@txdot.gov>, Om Chhetri <omgc@icivileng.com>, Allen Harts
<aharts@eulesstx.gov>, Sam Yacoub <Sam.Yacoub@txdot.gov>

Good Day,

For your records, I have attached the approved TxDOT permit for Nepali Culture & Spiritual Center.

Link to plans:

https://txdot.box.com/s/yen5g7uj7d1unnyd45qjo75t7n19l178

In addition, please remember to contact Bill Boothe 817-291-6413 at least 7 days before construction is to begin and request a pre-con meeting.

If I may further assist you, contact me at 817-370-6527.

Respectfully,

Margaret Jasso

Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT)

Permit Coordinator

2501 SW Loop 820
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Fort Worth, TX 76133

Office 817-370-6527

Cell 817-201-0345
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